
 

September 5, 2025 
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
DELIVERY RECEIPT REQUESTED 
 
Warren M. Shunk 
Area Manager of Operations 
Sherwin-Willimas Company 
636 East 40th Street 
Holland, Michigan 49423 
Warren.M.Shunk@sherwin.com 
 

Re: Consent Agreement and Final Order                     
 Sherwin-Williams Company 
 EPA Identification No.: MID006020929                    
 Docket No: RCRA-05-2025-0034 

 
Dear Mr. Shunk: 

 
Attached, please find a signed, fully executed Consent Agreement and Final Order (CAFO) in 
resolution of the above case. The CAFO was filed on September 5, 2025, with the Regional Hearing 
Clerk. 

 
Please submit required certification and pay the civil penalty in the amount of $112,500 in the 
manner prescribed in paragraphs 73-81 of the CAFO and reference the payment with the docket 
number RCRA-05-2025-0034. Your payment is due within 30 calendar days of the effective date of 
the CAFO. Thank you for your cooperation in resolving this matter. 

 
If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please contact Derrick Samaranski at 
samaranski.derrick@epa.gov or 312-886-7812. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 

Regional Hearing Clerk 
United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5 

mailto:Warren.M.Shunk@sherwin.com
mailto:samaranski.derrick@epa.gov


 
 

cc: Phil Roycraft, EGLE, roycraftp@michigan.gov  
 Alexandra Clark, EGLE, clarka37@michigan.gov  
 Tracy Kecskemeti, EGLE, kecskemetit@michigan.gov  
 Krista Hettich, EGLE, hettichK@michigan.gov 
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